

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 6/2024

Anil Chopra S/o Babu Lal Chopra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Returning/assistant Returning Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Sharma with Mr. Nishant Mandal through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

20/12/2024

Heard.

Issue notice of election petition as well as stay application to the respondent(s) through both the modes i.e. ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable within three weeks.

Requisites be filed within a week.

Requisition be given '*dasti*'.

List the matter after three weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J