

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 6/2024

Anil Chopra S/o Babu Lal Chopra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Returning/assistant Returning Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nikhil Simlote Mr. Hemant Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI
(Through Video Conference)
Order

16/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that he has filed an application under Order 5 Rule 20 of C.P.C.

Office is directed to verify & tag the same with the office file.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) submits that he has also filed an application with regard to deletion the name of the parties.

Office is directed to verify & tag the same with the office file.

List the matter after two weeks.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J