

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Election Petition No. 6/2024
URN: EP / 11U / 2024

Anil Chopra S/o Babu Lal Chopra

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Returning/assistant Returning Officer

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sanjay Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Hemant Singh & Mr. Nikhil Simlote & Mr. Falak Mathur & Mr. Manish Bhodiwal Mr. Anurag Sharma & Mr. Akshat Sharma Mr. Jitendra Kumar Yogi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

03/07/2026

प्रार्थनापत्र आई०ए० संख्या-02/2026 अंतर्गत धारा 151 सी.पी.सी. पर
सुना गया।

आदेश सुरक्षित रखा जाता है।

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

MAHESH ADWANI/02